According to UL508 standard and CSA C22.2 No.14 standard
UL FILE No. E243511
Power Circuit and Motor-mounted Apparatus - Component     Ratings - Environmental
Series Model Requirements Evaluated to
 (US and/or CN)
Environmental
Maximum Surrounding
Air Temperature rating

F02P025S05 25 A, 600 Vrms 5 Vdc, 35 mA
F02P050S05 50 A, 600 Vrms 5 Vdc, 55 mA
F02P＊＊＊S05-PF Max 75A, 600 Vrms 5 Vdc, Max 85mA
F03P
F03P006S05 6 A, 600 Vrms 5 Vdc, 25 mA
2.5±2.2 Vdc,
±0.5 mA
F03P015S05 15 A, 600 Vrms 5 Vdc, 30 mA
F03P025S05 25 A, 600 Vrms 5 Vdc, 35 mA
F03P050S05 50 A, 600 Vrms 5 Vdc, 55 mA
F23P
F23P050S05R 50 A, 600 Vrms 5 Vdc, 55mA 2.5 ±2.2 Vdc,
±0.5mAF23P100S05R 100 A, 600 Vrms 5 Vdc, 110mA
F26P
F26P050S05
F26P050S05A 50 A, 1000 Vrms 5 Vdc, 60 mA
0 ～ 4.625 Vdc,
0 ± 0.35 mA
F26P100S05
F26P100S05A 100 A, 1000 Vrms 5 Vdc, 100 mA
F26P100S05B　 100 A, 600 Vrms 5 Vdc,  100 mA
F26P150S05
F26P150S05A 150 A, 1000 Vrms 5 Vdc,  115 mA
L07P
L07P003D15
L07P003D15S 3 A, 600 Vrms
±15 Vdc,
±30 mA
0 - 4 Vdc,
0.4 mA
L07P005D15
L07P005D15S 5 A, 600 Vrms
L07P010D15
L07P010D15S 10 A, 600 Vrms
L07P015D15
L07P015D15S 15 A, 600 Vrms
L07P020D15
L07P020D15S 20 A, 600 Vrms
L07P025D15
L07P025D15S 25 A, 600 Vrms
L07P030D15
L07P030D15S 30 A, 600 Vrms
L07P
L07P003S05 3 A, 600 Vrms
5 Vdc,
30 mA
0 - 3.75 Vdc,
0.4 mA
L07P005S05 5 A, 600 Vrms
L07P010S05 10 A, 600 Vrms
L07P015S05 15 A, 600 Vrms
L07P020S05 20 A, 600 Vrms
L07P025S05 25 A, 600 Vrms
L07P030S05 30 A, 600 Vrms
L18P
All models in
(S)L18PxxxD15
family (except “C”)

±20 mA 0 - 4 Vdc,  0.4 mA
＊＊＊ : 001 through 060:  1 A through 60 A, 1R1 through 59R9:  1.1 A
through 59.9 A (Step interval 0.1 A)
L18P
L18P＊＊＊S12 1 A through
60 A at 0.1 A
increments,
600 Vrms
12Vdc,  15 mA 0 - 4 Vdc,  0.4 mA
L18P＊＊＊S05
L18P＊＊＊S05R 5Vdc, 15 mA 0 - 4 Vdc,  0.4 mA
＊＊＊ : 001 through 060:  1 A through 60 A, 1R1 through 59R9:  1.1 A
through 59.9 A (Step interval 0.1 A)
L31S
L31S050S05S
L31S050S05FS 50 A, 600 Vrms
5 Vdc, 15 mA 1.875 - 3.125
Vdc, 0.3125 mA
L31S100S05S
L31S100S05FS 100 A, 600 Vrms
L31S200S05S
L31S200S05FS 200 A, 600 Vrms
L31S300S05S
L31S300S05FS 300 A, 600 Vrms
L31S400S05S
L31S400S05FS 400 A, 600 Vrms
L31S500S05S
L31S500S05FS 500 A, 600 Vrms
L31S600S05S
L31S600S05FS 600 A, 600 Vrms
L32P
L32PxxxS05FS 400 Amax, 600 Vrms
5 Vdc,  20 mA 2.5±0.625 Vdc ,
0.3125 mA   L32PxxxS05BFS 200 Amax, 600 Vrms
L32PxxxS05BK
L32PxxxS05BFK 200 Amax, 600 Vrms 5 Vdc,  20 mA 2.5±0.8Vdc ,
0.33 mA
L34S
L34S200D15
L34S200D15T 200 A, 600 Vrms
±15 Vdc,
±25mA 0 - 4 Vdc, 0.4 mA
L34S300D15
L34S300D15T 300 A, 600 Vrms
L34S400D15
L34S400D15T 400 A, 600 Vrms
L34S500D15
L34S500D15T 500 A, 600 Vrms
L34S600D15
L34S600D15T 600 A, 600 Vrms
L34S800D15
L34S800D15T 800 A, 600 Vrms
L34S1T0D15
L34S1T0D15T 1000 A, 600 Vrms
L34S1T2D15
L34S1T2D15T 1200 A, 600 Vrms

L37S400D15LJ
L37S400D15LM
400 A, 600 Vrms
L37S500D15J
L37S500D15M
L37S500D15LJ
L37S500D15LM
500 A, 600 Vrms
L37S600D15J
L37S600D15M
L37S600D15LJ
L37S600D15LM
600 A, 600 Vrms
L37S
L37S050S05J
L37S050S05M 50 A, 600 Vrms
5 Vdc, 20mA 2.5±0.625 Vdc,
0.3125 mA
L37S100S05J
L37S100S05M 100 A, 600 Vrms
L37S200S05J
L37S200S05M 200 A, 600 Vrms
L37S300S05J
L37S300S05M 300 A, 600 Vrms
L37S400S05J
L37S400S05M 400 A, 600 Vrms
L37S500S05J
L37S500S05M 500 A, 600 Vrms
L37S600S05J
L37S600S05M 600 A, 600 Vrms
L37S
L37S050D15EY
L37S050D15EJ
L37S050D15EM

L37S400D15EM
400 A, 1000 Vrms
L37S500D15EY
L37S500D15EJ
L37S500D15EM
500 A, 1000 Vrms
L37S600D15EY
L37S600D15EJ
L37S600D15EM
600 A, 1000 Vrms
Series Model Primary
(Feed-through)
Secondary (Sensing)
Input Output
L37P
L37P050D15 50 A, 300 Vrms
±15 Vdc,
 ±25mA 0 - 4 Vdc, 0.4 mA
L37P100D15 100 A, 300 Vrms
L37P200D15 200 A, 300 Vrms
L37P300D15 300 A, 300 Vrms
L37P400D15 400 A, 300 Vrms
L37P500D15 500 A, 300 Vrms
L37P600D15 600 A, 300 Vrms
L40S
L40S200D15J
L40S200D15M　 200 A, 600 Vrms
±15 Vdc,
±17 mA
0 ±4.0Vdc,
±0.4 mA
L40S400D15J
L40S400D15M　 400 A, 600 Vrms
L40S500D15J
L40S500D15M　 500 A, 600 Vrms
L40S600D15J
L40S600D15M　 600 A, 600 Vrms
L40S800D15J
L40S800D15M　 800 A, 600 Vrms
L40S1T0D15J
L40S1T0D15M　 1000 A, 600 Vrms
L40S1T2D15J
L40S1T2D15M　 1200 A, 600 Vrms
L40S1T5D15J
L40S1T5D15M　 1500 A, 600 Vrms
L40S200D15CJ
L40S200D15CM 200 A, 1500 Vrms
L40S400D15CJ
L40S400D15CM 400 A, 1500 Vrms
L40S500D15CJ
L40S500D15CM 500 A, 1500 Vrms
L40S600D15CJ
L40S600D15CM 600 A, 1500 Vrms
L40S800D15CJ
L40S800D15CM 800 A, 1500 Vrms
L40S1T0D15CJ
L40S1T0D15CM 1000 A, 1500 Vrms
L40S1T2D15CJ
L40S1T2D15CM 1200 A, 1500 Vrms

15mA
0 Vdc through
5 Vdc, reference
voltage as follows
with blank or 0 or 4 2.5 Vdc,
0±0.5 mA
with 1 or 5 1.65 Vdc,
0±0.5 mA
with 2 or 6 1.5 Vdc,
0±0.5 mA
with 3 or 7 0.5 Vdc,
0±0.5 mA
with blank or  8 0.5 Vdc through
2.5 Vdc,0±0.5 mA
LA37S
LA37S050S05@ 50 A, 600 Vrms
+5Vdc,
max. 23mA
2.5 ± 0.8 Vdc,
0.33 mA
LA37S100S05@ 100 A, 600 Vrms
LA37S200S05@ 200 A, 600 Vrms
LA37S300S05@ 300 A, 600 Vrms
LA37S400S05@ 400 A, 600 Vrms
LA37S500S05@ 500 A, 600 Vrms
LA37S600S05@ 600 A, 600 Vrms
LA37S050S05K@ 50 A, 600 Vrms
+5Vdc,
max. 23mA
2.5 ± 0.625 Vdc,
0.3125 mA
LA37S100S05K@ 100 A, 600 Vrms
LA37S200S05K@ 200 A, 600 Vrms
LA37S300S05K@ 300 A, 600 Vrms
LA37S400S05K@ 400 A, 600 Vrms
LA37S500S05K@ 500 A, 600 Vrms
LA37S600S05K@ 600 A, 600 Vrms
@ - Replaced with J, J1, M
Z05P
Z05P0R3S05
300 mA, 600 Vrms

 12.5mA
S23P
S23P50/100D15 100 A, 600 Vrms MAX. ±15 Vdc,
 ±62.5 mA
-2.5 - 2.5 Vdc;
 -50 - 50mA
S23P50/100D15M1 100 A, 600 Vrms MAX. ±15 Vdc,
 ±112.5 mA
-5 - 5 Vdc;
 -100 - 100mA
S23P50/100D15M2 100 A, 600 Vrms MAX. ±15 Vdc,
 ±62.5 mA
-2.5 - 2.5 Vdc;
 -50 - 50mA
S25P
S25P050D15X 50 A, 600 Vrms MAX. ±15 Vdc,
 ±62.5 mA
-5 - 5 Vdc;
 -50 - 50mA
S25P100D15X 100 A, 600 Vrms MAX. ±15 Vdc,
 ±112.5 mA
-5 - 5 Vdc;
 -100 - 100mA
S25P100D15Y 100 A, 600 Vrms MAX. ±15 Vdc,
 ±62.5 mA
-5 - 5 Vdc;
 -50 - 50mA
S25P150D15Y 150 A, 600 Vrms MAX. ±15 Vdc,
 ±87.5 mA
-3.75 - 3.75 Vdc;
 -75 - 75mA
S26P S26P200D15Y 200 A, 600 Vrms